3H \$40.00 415131

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM475329

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EAST WEST BANK		05/17/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JASCO DESIGNS, INC.	
Street Address:	63 Flushing Avenue	
Internal Address:	Unit 290	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11205	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4151317	VICTORIA TOWNSEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125328585

Email: norman@feldman-law.com

Correspondent Name: FELDMAN LAW GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: 220 East 42nd Street

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Crosby
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Crosby/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release_of_Security_Interest_by_East_West_Bank#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006335 FRAME: 0913



May 17, 2018

U.S.P.T.O ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Re: Jasco Designs, Inc. Loan#34190236

Dear officer,

East West Bank hereby instructs to release the Security Interest stated in Commercial Pledge Agreement which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Reel/Frame:004887/0669) on October 05, 2012 as recording number 103650257, due to the indebtedness or obligation has been fully paid and satisfied.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, you may contact the individual whose name appears on this letter at 626-371-8670.

Yours Truly,

Frank Mao

Loan Service Department

TRADEMARK REEL: 006335 FRAME: 0914

RECORDED: 05/24/2018